47
Super M
egohm
Testers
Super Megohm Testers
• Support for multi-channel systems up to 32-channel output
• 8-channels or 16-channels dual-line output voltage setting
• Positive and negative polarities required for the MLCC test line included in a

available RS-232C cross 9-pin (female) to 9-pin (male) cable is required
SUPER MEGOHMMETER  SM-8213/8215/8220
Order Code: SM-8213 (max. 2 × 10 12 Ω)
SM-8215 (max. 2 × 10 13 Ω)
SM-8220 (max. 2 × 10 16 Ω)
Note: RS-232C connection cable: The optional RS-232C Cable 9637 cannot be used with
this product. Use a commercially available straight 9-pin/9-pin cable.
50
Super M
egohm
Testers
Super Megohm Testers
Electrode for liquid samples which is
electrically guarded. Total volume is 25ml.
Capacitance between main and counter
electrode is approx. 45pF. Electrode constant
is approx. 500cm. Distance between both
electrodes is 1mm. Outer dia. is 36mm,
height is approx. 140m m. Measu re
resistance up to 1019 Ω (at 1000V) when
used together with Model SM-8216.
Included: Connection cable 60cm (1.97ft) length
 (Red) 0GA00029 ×1
 (Black) 0GA00030 ×1
Electrode for liquid samples SME-8330
Dimensions: φ 36mm (1.42in) × 140mm (5.51in)
Sample of 100mm square by up to 8mm
in thickness is measurable. The main
electrode dia. is 50mm and inner & outer
dia. of ring electrode are 70mm & 80mm
respectively. Measurement voltage
becomes "OFF" while the lid is open to
ensure safety. A selector switch allows
selection of voltage or surface resistivity.
Dimensions: 215mm (8.46in) W × 78mm (3.07in)H
× 165mm (6.50in)D
Lead length 75cm (2.46ft)
Electrode for plate samples SME-8310
Sample of 40~100mm square by up to
8mm in thickness is measurable. The
main electrode dia. is 19.6mm and inner
& outer dia. of ring electrode are 24.1mm
& 28.8mm respectively. Measurement
voltage becomes "OFF" while the lid is
open to ensure safety.
The fundamental specifications are the
same as SME-8310.
Dimensions: 215mm (8.46in) W × 78mm (3.07in)H
× 165mm (6.50in)D
Lead length 75cm (2.46ft)
Electrode for plates SME-8311
Electrode for surface resistance of
curved samples such as resin and rubber
processed goods, TV cathode tubes or
small samples.   Surface resistance can
be measured by pressing the rubber
tips at the tip onto the sample. Measure
electrodes up to 1011 Ω at 10mm intervals
or greater.Dimensions: φ 40mm (1.57in) × 115mm (4.53in),
Lead length 1m (3.28ft)
Electrode for surface resistance SME-8302
An electrode distance: 4mm (0.16in)
Surface resistance can be easily measured
by simply pushing the electrode against the
specimen. It measures surface resistance
of anti-static related goods in combination
of mainly Model SM-8213. Measure
resistance up to 1011 Ω.
Dimensions: φ 60mm (2.36in) × 50mm (1.97in)
Lead length 1m (3.28ft)
Electrode for surface resistance SME-8301
This is used as a sample accommodation box
during measurement of a high-insulation

Not CE Marked
Note: Includes inspection data sheet
Order Code: SM9001
SM9002
Order Code: SME-8301
Order Code: SME-8302
Order Code: SME-8360
Order Code: SME-8311
Order Code: SME-8320
Order Code: SME-8310
Order Code: SME-8330
Order Code: SME-8350
Note: Includes rubber sheet
Note: Included: Banana clips ×2
Note: Includes inspection data sheet
Order Code: SR-2